

Nagaland Board of School Education Upper Bayavü, Kohima - 797001 Website: www.nbsenl.edu.in, Email: nagaboard@gmail.com



NOTIFICATION NO.26/2024 Dated Kohima, the 12th March 2024

NO.NBE-16/Es-Misc/2023-24 :: It is hereby notified for information and compliance of all the Heads of registered Higher Secondary Schools under NBSE, Kohima that the Election Commission of India has requested to designate one room in every Higher Secondary School as Democracy Room for displaying voter awareness material on regular basis and conducting Continuous Electoral and Democracy education (CEDE) activities around the year.

All Heads of Higher Secondary Schools are, therefore, directed to comply with the Commission's instruction as stated above for a focused and intensified Systematic Voters Education and Electoral Participation (SVEEP) Campaign program for the ensuing Lok Sabha elections, 2024.

> Sd/-Asano Sekhose Chairperson

NO.NBE-16/Es-Misc/2023-24/640

Dated Kohima, the 12th March 2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, School Education & SCERT, Kohima for information.
- 2. The Chief Electoral Officer, Nagaland, Kohima for information.
- 3. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima for information.
- 4. All Heads of Higher Secondary Registered Institutions under NBSE for information and compliance.

Langumne (Rangumbuing Nsarangbe) Secretary